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TV GUIDE STUDY
1. Thinking about the types of programs on television, do you think there is too much, not enough, or about the
right amount of each of the following?
Too Not Right Not
Much Enough Amount Sure
Crime ShOWS .......coviiiiiiiiiec e 50 6 42 2
SICOMS e 28 20 49 3
Reality TV ShOWS .....coovieeiiiiiiecciee 80 4 14 2
Dramas .....ceeeeeeeiiiiieeee e 18 19 61 2
Talk ShOWS .....ooiiiiiiiiiii e 56 3 39 2
NEews programs.......ccceeveeeeeiiieeeenieee e 22 17 60 1
Game ShOWS ......covveiieeeiee e 29 12 56 3
SPOMS. et 25 14 60 1
2. In general, how truthful do you think reality shows are?
As true as real life........ccccoeecveeeinnen. 2
Mostly true, but they take some
lberties ....cccveviiieiie e 14
They show some truth but are
mostly distorted .........ccoocveviiiienenns 57
They are totally made up................. 25
NOt SUrE....eeviiiiieeee e 2
3. How much does it matter whether reality shows are truthful?
A0t 30
Adittle e, 24
Notatall.....coooiiieii e 44
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About how many hours a week on average would you say that you watch television?

NONE...coeeeeeee e 2
1-50UIS cooeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 23
B6-10 hOUrS ....covvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 28
11-20 hOUIS cooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 26
21-30 hOUrS ...ccvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 13
More than 30 hours .........cccevueennn.n. 8
NOt SUIe......eeeeeeeeiieeeeeeeeee. -
Mean .........eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaa, 15
Median............ouueeeeeeeeeeeevevevererevennnn, 10

[ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO SAY IN Q.4 THAT THEY WATCH TV]
I’'m going to read you a list of television shows that were first aired in the last television season, and I'm

going to read the list twice. Please tell me which one of these shows you are most looking forward to seeing
again in the new fall television season. The shows are ...

5.

Grey’s Anatomy .......cceevieeeeinieee e
Medium ...

The Office

(NOT READ) Other......ccceeeeviiieieeieie e
(NOT READ) None/ none of the above.....

Not sure
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DEMOGRAPHICS

NOTE: Results for demographic questions represent all adults unless otherwise indicated.

Dia.

D1b.

In what year were you born?

Have you already had a birthday this year?

(IF RESPONDENT REFUSES Q.D1a OR Q.D1b, Q.D1c ASKED. RESULTS SHOWN IN SUMMARY BELOW.)

Dic.

D2.

D3.

D4.

D5.

Are you:

Are you employed:

TOTAL EMPLOYED........cccocvevennnnene
-Full time. .
-Parttime...oooe e
Not employed ........ccocveviieeiiiiieeeee
Retired.....ccoooeeeeeieieieieeeeccceecce

Refused/not sure......cccceeeeeeeecennnnee.

What is the last year of school you completed?

Grade school or some high school..................
Completed high school..........cccoceeiiiiiiennnnn.
Some college but did not finish.............c.........
Completed a two year college degree.............
Completed a four year college degree............
Completed a post-graduate degree such
as a Master's or Ph.D. .....coocoeviiiiiiiiicee,
Refused/not sure ........ccoccveeeviieeiniiecc e

Are you currently married:

31

23
15

21
34
19
13

22
24

24

13
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(Q.D6a-c ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO SAY MORE THAN ONE PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD IN Q.D6.)
Dé6a. How many children under 6 years are currently living in your household?

D6b. How many children ages 6 to 12 are currently living in your household?

Déc. How many children ages 13 to 17 are currently living in your household?

ANY CHILDREN - NET ................... 37
UNdEer6......ooovveeeeeeeeeeiieeeeeeeeeenn. 20
(T = 16
1317 e 14

NO CHILDREN .......ccoeeerererererereeeeens 62
Refused/not sure.......ccceeeeerererennns 1

D7a. Are you of Hispanic ethnicity?

(Q.D7b ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO DO NOT SAY THEY ARE HISPANIC IN Q.D7a.)
D7b. Are you white, black, Asian, or some other race?

(RESULTS SHOWN IN SUMMARY BELOW.)

WHIE ..o 71
BlacK......oooeeeieeeeeeeeeee e 12
HIiSPaNIC......ccovveeiriee e 12
ASIAN....iiiei e, 4
American Indian...........cccvevvevveveeeennns -
(O] (g1 RN -
Refused ......cooevviieiiiiecce, 1
D8. Could you please tell me your household income from all sources in 2004?
Under $15,000.........cccceeieeeeerennee. 13
$15,000 to less than $20,000........... 5
$20,000 to less than $25,000........... 8
$25,000 to less than $30,000........... 5
$30,000 to less than $40,000........... 9
$40,000 to less than $50,000........... 10
$50,000 to less than $75,000........... 16
$75,000 to less than $100,000......... 10
$100,000 OF MOIE ... 14

Refused/not sure........ccccceeeveevnnnnn. 10
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REGION:

METROPOLITAN STATUS:

GENDER:

Male ....
Female

20
22

22

30

19

48
52
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